

November 25, 2022

REGION MEMORANDUM ESSD No. 157, s. 2022

REGIONAL DRRM ENHANCEMENT OF CONTINGENCY PLANS

To: Schools Division Superintendents Region and Division DRRM Coordinators All Others Concerned

1. Pursuant to OUA Memorandum 00-0522-0095 Guidelines on the Allocation, Utilization, Documentation and Reporting of Downloaded Funds to Regions and Divisions for the Development or Enhancement of Contingency Plans, a Regional DRRM Enhancement of Contingency Plans will be conducted on December 27-29, 2022. Final venue shall be announced later.

2. This activity is designed to:

a. Effectively prepare DepEd offices and schools to respond and recover from disasters rapidly thru enhancement of Contingency Plans;

b. Determine and address the vulnerabilities of education sector during emergencies or disasters and include these in Contingency Planning

c. Ensure the continuity of education amidst the new normal of COVID 19 pandemic and other disasters or emergencies arising from natural or human-induced hazards

3. Region and Division DRRM Coordinators shall identify the composition of their ConPlan Team that will attend the enhancement of Contingency Plans, preferably those who are already trained in Contingency Planning or those deemed to have an important role or background in the activation and deactivation of Contingency Plan.

4. A registration fee of Two Thousand Pesos (PhP2,000.00) shall be collected from each participant. Registration fee and transportation expenses of participants are chargeable to respective Sub AROs downloaded to region and division for Contingency Planning and other applicable funds. This activity will be hosted by Sarangani Division DRRM, Hence, augmentation and other ancillary expenses for the hosting, are chargeable to Sarangani Division local fund or MOOE. Check payment must be made payable to DEPED SARANGANI DIVISION. All are subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

5. Attached are the fund allocation for the region and divisions and the corresponding Sub AROs.







6. For more information kindly contact Education Support Services Division – PSS-DRRM thru (083) 223-1667 or mobile no 09688998839 or email at jannearlwendell.lope@deped.gov.ph.

7. For information and compliance

Encl.: Contingency Planning Fund Allocation and Sub ARO's Reference: OUA Memorandum 00-0522-0095 To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following Subjects: SAFETY EDUCATION CALAMITY

JEWL/RM/ESSD-PSS-DRRM/REGIONAL DRRM ENHANCEMENT OF CONTINGENCY PLANS/162/November 25, 2022



